VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees

Name of Course: Full Fee: \$11.148 BSB50420 Diploma of Leadership and Management

Delivery Location: Cairns and Townsville - Pimlico Campus

Delivery Modes: VET Student Loan Limit: \$11,191 Online and Mixed Mode - 18 months Part Time

Eligible for Fee free

December 2023 Cohort								
Competency Code	Unit of Study Name	Start of Study	Census Date	Close of Study	EFTSL	Full Fee Paying	Non concession	Concession
BSBLDR523	Lead and manage effective workplace relationships	4/12/2023	16/01/2024	22/03/2024	0.07	\$929	N/A	N/A
BSBTWK502	Manage team effectiveness	4/12/2023	16/01/2024	22/03/2024	0.08	\$929	N/A	N/A
BSBOPS502	Manage business operational plans	15/04/2024	15/05/2024	14/06/2024	0.09	\$929	N/A	N/A
BSBOPS501	Manage business resources	15/04/2024	15/05/2024	14/06/2024	0.08	\$929	N/A	N/A
BSBSUS511	Develop workplace policies and procedures for sustainability	8/07/2024	15/08/2024	6/09/2024	0.07	\$929	N/A	N/A
BSBXCM501	Lead communication in the workplace	8/07/2024	15/08/2024	6/09/2024	0.07	\$929	N/A	N/A
BSBPEF502	Develop and use emotional intelligence	30/09/2024	15/10/2024	6/12/2024	0.08	\$929	N/A	N/A
BSBCRT511	Develop critical thinking in others	30/09/2024	15/10/2024	6/12/2024	0.07	\$929	N/A	N/A
BSBTWK503	Manage meetings	28/01/2025	17/02/2025	4/04/2025	0.04	\$929	N/A	N/A
BSBCMM511	Communicate with influence	28/01/2025	17/02/2025	4/04/2025	0.08	\$929	N/A	N/A
BSBPMG430	Undertake project work	22/04/2025	15/05/2025	27/06/2025	0.08	\$929	N/A	N/A
BSBOPS504	Manage business risk	22/04/2025	15/05/2025	27/06/2025	0.08	\$929	N/A	N/A

Prices current as at 31/10/2022

All prices are current for Semester 1, 2023.

tafeqld.edu.au

The information contained within this Schedule of Fees is only applicable to eligible students enrolling under a VET Student Loan (VSL). Note: Students can only borrow the maximum limit as listed on this schedule. Students enrolling under VSL will be required to pay that gap amount between program price and loan limit. Payment Plans will be made available to students who do incur a gap payment. Payment Plans and Gap payments will need to be finalised before the last Close of Study date for your program. VET Student Loan covers Tuition Fees only – textbook, uniforms or any other incidental fees are additional and must be paid at time of enrolment.

For information about the number of units required for this qualification, please refer to the online course brochure.



